

## Erratum Notice

*1. On page 25, the full citation for figure 1.2 should read:*

**Figure 1.2** The Legal Amazon and Municipalities in the 9 states of Brazil: Rondônia, Acre, Amazonas, Roraima, Pará, Amapá, Tocantins, Maranhão e Mato Grosso. Base map licenced under CC-BY-SA <https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/4.0/> and Data overlay from IBGE (2017); INPE (2017), all rights reserved.

*2. On page 78, the full citation for figure 2.1 should read:*

**Figure 2.1** Maranhão State and the Legal Amazon delimitation. The map includes municipalities centre, rivers and basins, protected areas and indigenous land. Base map licenced under CC-BY-SA <https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/4.0/> and Data overlay from IBGE (2017); INPE (2017), all rights reserved.

*3. On page 86, the full citation for figure 2.3 should read:*

**Figure 2.3** Maranhão state and 100km buffer departing from the Legal Amazon line to the east and west portion of the territory. Base map licensed under CC-BY-SA <https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/4.0/> and Data overlay from EMBRAPA (2018); MMA (2018b); Núcleo Geoambiental - NUGEO (2018), all rights reserved.

*4. On page 169, the full citation for figure A.2.49 should read:*

**Figure A.2.49** Maranhão State and the Legal Amazon delimitation with buffers of 100km and the presence of settlements within the buffer. The map includes municipalities centre, rivers and basins, protected areas and indigenous land. Base map licensed under CC-BY-SA <https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/4.0/> and Data overlay from EMBRAPA (2018); INCRA (2015); MMA (2018b); Núcleo Geoambiental - NUGEO (2018), all rights reserved.

*5. On page 181, the full citation for figure 3.1 should read:*

**Figure 3.1** Map of Maranhão Studied Area. The vertical line in the Border refers to the artificial line that divides Legal Maranhão and Cerrado Maranhão. Base map licensed under CC-BY-SA <https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/4.0/> and Data overlay from MMA (2018b); Núcleo Geoambiental - NUGEO (2018), all rights reserved.

*6. On page 213, the full citation for figure 3.5 should read:*

**Figure 3.5** Maranhão state and settlements within the studied municipalities. Base map licensed under CC-BY-SA <https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/4.0/> and Data overlay from INCRA (2015); MMA (2018b); Núcleo Geoambiental - NUGEO (2018), all rights reserved.